
CLEMENTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 
 

ANNUAL NOTICE OF REGULAR MONTHLY MEETINGS 
 
 
The Clementon School District Board of Education will conduct the regular monthly action 
meetings commencing at 7:00 P.M. or soon thereafter, in the Library/Media Center of the 
Clementon Elementary School, 4 Audubon Avenue, Clementon, Camden County, NJ.  Unless 
otherwise so noted below, the meetings will be held on the 4th Monday of the month per the 
following schedule.  The Regular Monthly Meetings will be preceded by an Executive Session 
Meeting on each of the dates listed commencing at 6:30 P.M. except January 4, 2021 
Reorganization Meeting, for which there will not be a preceding meeting.    
 

Monday, January 27, 2020 

Monday, February 24, 2020 

Monday, March 23, 2020 

Monday, April 27, 2020 

*Tuesday, May 26, 2020 

Monday, June 22, 2020 

Monday, August 24, 2020 

Monday, September 28, 2020 

Monday, October 26, 2020 

Monday, November 23, 2020 

*Monday, December 14, 2020 

*Monday, January 4, 2021 (Reorganization) 

 

Formal action will be taken at the meetings. 

 
The aforementioned schedule shall be considered as the “Annual Notice” of the Law and that 
any revision or modification of the schedule shall be done in accordance with the “48 hour 
notice” of said Law. These Regular Monthly Meetings are open to the public. The meetings that 
are Executive Sessions will be closed to the Public. The above schedule shall be sent to the 
following The Courier Post newspaper, and shall be posted with Clementon Borough Clerk, and 
posted at the entrance of the Clementon Elementary School.   
 
By Order of the Clementon Board of Education 
Valerie J. Carmody 
Interim School Business Administrator/Board Secretary 
 
 


